CWPL-BBT/0245/17F Dated  27th August, 2017

Dear Sir,

Apex management is pleased to appoint your firm for execution of the captioned Job at  ground floor of "Apex
six storied green factory building" situated at Shafipur, Gazipur for a total contract amount of Tk  58,93,507.00

(Taka  Fifty eight lac  ninety three thousand  five  hundred seven  only)   as  per design   and  BOQ shared with you
and your offer (see page-2). The final payment will be settled based on actual work done. The price offered and
accepted as inclusive of AIT and exclusive of VAT. The completion date (30.09.2017) should be strictly followed.